

SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

ROBERTO TORRES, et al.

Plaintiffs/Appellees,

v.

JAI DINING SERVICES
(PHOENIX), INC.

Defendant/Appellant.

Arizona Supreme Court No.
CV-22-0142-PR

Court of Appeals
Division One
No. 1 CA-CV 19-0544

Maricopa County Superior Court
No. CV2016-016688

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE ARIZONA RESTAURANT AND
HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION¹**

Camila Alarcon (022329)
ALARCON LAW & POLICY, P.L.L.C.
4742 N. 24th Street, Suite 300
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Telephone: (480) 225-6405
Email: camila@azalcohollaw.com
*Attorney for Arizona Restaurant and
Hospitality Association*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF THE ARA1

ARGUMENT.....2

 I. Article 18, § 6 of the Arizona Constitution does not abrogate the
 statutory scheme of dram shop liability.2

 II. The private right of action in the current dram shop liability statutory
 scheme is comprehensive and provides clear guidance.2

 III. The legislature purposefully drafted statutes to clarify the confusion
 and absurd inconsistencies.6

CONCLUSION.7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>3613 Ltd. v. Dep't of Liquor Licenses & Control</i> , 194 Ariz. 178 (App. 1999).....	2, 3
<i>Brannigan v. Raybuck</i> , 136 Ariz. 513 (1983).....	2
<i>Ontiveros v. Borak</i> , 136 Ariz. 500 (1983).....	2, 6

Constitutional Provisions

Ariz. Const. art. 18, § 6	<i>passim</i>
---------------------------------	---------------

Statutes

A.R.S. § 4-112.....	5
A.R.S. § 4-210.....	7
A.R.S. § 4-244.....	4, 6
A.R.S. § 4-311.....	<i>passim</i>
A.R.S. § 4-312.....	1, 2, 5, 7

Administrative Code

A.A.C. R19-1-103.....	5
-----------------------	---

Other Authorities

AmWINS Group, Inc., <i>Client Advisory: Four Factors that Determine Pricing for Liquor Liability Coverage</i> , available at https://bit.ly/3kQo2hL	6
